



# COMMERCIAL INFORMATION



The UK's best tasting, most nutritionally balanced, functional chocolate bar! All the benefits of a protein bar, with the mass market appeal of a traditional chocolate bar! Chocolate is now **WHEYBETTER®** for you and the whole family!

## INGREDIENTS FOR PROTEIN WHITE CHOCOLATE - IMMUNE BLEND

Cocoa Butter<sup>^</sup>, Sweetener: Maltitol, Whey Protein concentrate (MILK) MILK, Dried Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier; SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring. Vitamins (A, D, E, K, C, B1, B2, B3, B5, B6, B7, B12, Folic Acid). White chocolate containing MILK solids 14% minimum and cocoa solids 34% minimum.

<sup>^</sup>Rainforest Alliance Certified [ra.org](http://ra.org).

## NUTRITIONALS - WHITE IMMUNE

	per 75g serving	per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1750	2334
Energy (kcal)	422	563
Fat	32.2	43
Of which saturates	19.5	26
Carbohydrate	23.2	31
Of which sugars*	4.1	5.5
Of which polyols	19.2	25.6
Protein	17	23
Fibre	0	0
Salt	0.19	0.26

\*contains only naturally occurring sugars

## DIETARY & INTOLERANCE INFO

Ovo-lacto vegetarians	YES
Coeliacs	YES
Halal suitable	YES
Pescatarian	YES
Kosher suitable	NO
Vegan	NO
Lactose intolerant	NO
Informed Sport	NO
HFSS Score	19.0
HFSS Category	4

## TECHNICAL INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME:	WHEYBETTER® No Added Sugar, Protein White Chocolate with added Immune Blend, 75g bar.
PRODUCT CODE:	BR-010
SRP SKU NUMBER:	WHB-CHOIMM-0012-WCH
SRP SIZE:	12
SINGLE UNIT SKU NUMBER:	WHB-CHOIMM-0001-WCH
GTIN (RETAIL UNIT):	5070000457680
GTIN (SRP CASE OF 12):	5070000457635
GTIN (OUTER 6X SRPS):	15070000457632
COMMODITY CODE	1704 9030 (00)
MEURSING CODE	7360
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:	UK



## TECHNICAL AND/OR ACCREDITATIONS HELD BY OUR MANUFACTURERS

- BRC A+ on the unannounced audit basis
- M&S A-List approved supplier for chocolate
- Rain Forest Alliance
- RSPO
- Available production volume is 10t per week



## PACKAGING

Packaging level	Dimensions (mm) L x W x H	NET Weight	GROSS Weight	SRPS PER OUTER	6
PRIMARY (Retail Unit/bar)	120 x 65 x 10	0.075kg	0.076kg	OUTERS PER PALLET	104
SECONDARY (SRP)	130 x 150 x 75	0.9kg	0.968kg	OUTERS PER LAYER	26
TERTIARY (Outer)	270 x 160 x 140	5.4kg	6kg	BARS PER LAYER	1872
				LAYERS PER PALLET	4
				SRPS PER PALLET	624
				UNITS/BARS PER PALLET	7488
				PALLET TYPE	Euro

## RECOMMENDED STORAGE

STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place at a temperature range of 12°C-20°C.
BEST BEFORE END DATE	Relative Humidity <65%
WARNINGS ON PACK	24 months
	Contains polyols: excessive consumption may cause laxative effect.

## ALLERGEN DECLARATION

MRM/MSM (Mechanically Recovered/Separated Meat)	NO
Milk/Dairy products	<b>YES - whey protein, full cream, milk powder</b>
<b>Animal products (excluding milk/dairy products) / POAO</b>	<b>NO</b>
Gelatin	NO
Beef/Beef products	NO
Pork/Pork products	NO
Fish/Marine products	NO
Shellfish/Molluscs	NO
Poultry/Poultry products	NO
Egg/Egg products	NO
Fruit/Fruit derivatives	NO
Vegetable/Vegetable derivatives	<b>YES - cocoa mass, cocoa butter</b>
Caffeine	NO
Wheat/Wheat derivatives	<b>YES - maltitol derived from wheat starch</b>
Rye/Barley/Oat bran	NO
Maize/Maize derivatives	<b>YES - maltitol derived from maize starch</b>
Soya/Soya derivatives	<b>YES - soya lecithin</b>
GMO	NO
<b>Gluten</b>	<b>NO</b>
Glutamates	NO
Aspartame	NO
Benzoates	NO
BHA/BHT	NO
Sulphur dioxide (sulphites >10mg/kg)	NO
Yeast/Yeast derivatives	NO
Colours artificial	NO
Colours natural	<b>YES</b>
Added salt	NO
Added sweetener	NO
Seeds/Sesame seeds	NO
Irradiated foodstuffs	NO
Alcohol	NO
Preservatives	NO
Additives	<b>YES - soya lecithin</b>
<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>NO</b>
<b>Nuts/Nut oils</b>	<b>NO</b>
<b>Seeds/Seed oils</b>	<b>NO</b>
Lupin	NO
Celery	NO
Mustard	NO
Allergen statement on bar	For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Contains **MILK, SOYA**

